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OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio


Topic: Corporate Cars


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator:  Ludwig


Question:


a) How many cars are owned by each department/agency?


b) Where is the car/s located?


c) What is the car/s used for?


d) What is the cost of each car from 7 September 2013 to 31 October 2013?


e) How far did each car travel from 7 September 2013 to 31 October 2013?


Answer:


a) to e)

Please refer to Attachment A.


Attachment A


Division/

Agency

a) How many cars

are owned (not

leased) by each

department/agenc

y?

b) Where is the

car/s located?

c) What is the car/s used for? d) What is the cost of each car from 7

September 2013 to

31 October 2013?


e) For the period 7 September

2013 to 31 October 2013 how far

did the car/s travel ie Mileage

Australian

Sports

Commission

47 Adelaide

Alice Springs

Brisbane

Broken Hill

Broome

Canberra

Geraldton

Gold Coast

Italy (European

Training Centre)

Mt Isa

Penrith

Perth

Port Hedland

Sydney

Townsville

 Head Coaches are provided with a car as part of their employment contract. These cars are used for both private and work related travel;

 Some individual sport programs are provided with a car for travel to sporting facilities, sporting events, the transfer of athletes and general work related travel;

 The Active After-school

Communities (AASC)

program uses cars to visit sites where its programs are being run, generally in remote and less accessible areas within Australia; and

 Cars are also used for corporate activities such

$42,880 (total cost

for the 47 cars).

The Australian Sports

Commission only collects the number of kilometres travelled for vehicles on a FBT year basis, ending 31 March each year.

Consequently, the number of kilometres travelled for the financial year to date cannot be provided.


as security, commercial operations and the transportation of athletes who reside at the AIS.


Australian

Radiation

Protection

Safety

Agency

(ARPANSA)

3 Yallambie,

Victoria.

Emergency response and training supporting

ARPANSA’s role in

radiological and nuclear incidents.


$2,628 (total cost for

the three cars).

ARPANSA advised that the cars travelled 611 kms, 597 kms and 0

kms for the period             7

September 2013 to 31 October

2013.

